In accordance with
Ruie 3.32 of the AM 0 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

G
A

Companies House

i

11/05/2020 #145
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company umber | 0 [ 8|4 (6 [3|1[8]7

< Filling in this form

Company name in full \ ACL 2020 Limited (Formerly Axminster Carpets Limited)

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

u Administrator’s name
Full forename(s} Benjamin John

Surname Wiles

Administrator’s address
Building name/number [The Shard

Street l 32 London Bridge Street
Post town ’ Londcn

County/Region ‘

roscode{[s [ [1 [ [5 s 5|

Country | United Kingdom
n Administrator's name o
Full forename(s) ' Geoffrey Wayne @ Other administrator

y y Use this section to tell us about
Surname { Bouchier anather administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Building name/number ‘ The Shard ® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ' 32 London Bridge Street another administrator.
Post town ’ London
County/Region ‘
ok [STe] [ols (ol
Country | United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

o  [ols [2folazfo

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Date fos [0 [2lof2fo

u Sign and date

% <

Signature date W’—d? W’? WWE’V—O‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B?resenter information

n Important informaticn

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Sophie Thomas

All informaticen on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Duff & Phelps Ltd.

Address

|
| The Shard
|
|

32 London Bridge Street

Post town

London

County/Region

= [sTel lelslel

Country

United Kingdom

] ]

Telephone

020 7089 4700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

LI You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Slatement as to affars of
ACL 2020 Umited (Formedy Axminster Carpets Limiled)

Company Number 08463187

In the High Court of Justice no 001244 of 2620

Statement of Truth

| beheve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are fuli true
and complete statement of affawrs of the above named company as al

Full name _ @m_NYMﬁ_*i, .

Signed - _1“”\,4\,? -

Dates ) A’ff[l 1.3, rdo} 2



Axrminster Carpets Limited - In Administration
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2020

So-Sunurgry of Aseets

Book Value

L

Estimated to Realise
£ £

Assils

Assets specifically assigned
Trade debtars

tess ol ty nat

Shortfabiuneer assete specibzally assignes codowr tu fveg cnarge

Assets subject to fixed charge
Aoannster Brand

Plant and mach.nery

Shartfal 1o GF Bfaawn

SLrg e rarnied doan

Assets subject to fioating charge

Surpoas i faed charee cfdown

EES NN

clAadingt Oy

{407 209 00,
1.77a 67600
(701866 O

Spoark « 452,000 0

Cask atsans

LIASHOITICS
PREFEREMTIAL CAFDITORS: [ mat

SUURED BY FLOATING CHARZES PRE 1S SEFTERMBER 2003

CTTERPRE DS SERTEMBER 2002 FLOATING CHARGE (REDITORS

rstmated preccibed part of net property whers appl cable e arcy forware
DEBTY SECURED 2Y FLOATING JHARGES »(ST 11 SEPIENHBER 2003

IR WAL

Fothert [y

Evtimated prescatied pact 8l et procerty peners appl zabie -

B R T

Urise Lutett ng speeferentia’ damss {jexgluding any shinet

Trade & bxprnse Creditor.
Larcdlongd dedapdancne

irvestar Laans - 1L D ant

HM Rovenge & (ustonms {estunated.

Other craditans N JEEas I8 ang artruais

Ectaumared aef cmn:yisureles gy regards £ on-proteoenatie ot

vexclodorg any snartfaliin resre =t oF 2 0 8 post 14 Septe e 20

Issued arul calied e capitad

Ot~y Srarsholgers

TOTAL SURPLUS/{DEFICIENCY)

NS Ure

MRy

12,104 7l

51
R EERTURYION

1T R 00
865,000 00
(91125010,

11F 676G 90

118612 &8¢
265000 {0

1BE.000 )

295 616 S(

{R.103.6/49 70
SnCArtan
(S.2/01

b.. 123 88

1SS0S (140 10

935,007
IRELERINANS
2,500 050 {8

A7 DG G0

AL R
(10,676 554 10!

ERaLate

{10 L3810 10,

===

w N[ 23 t010

Appendix §i



HAME

ACL PROPERTIES (2013) LTD

AIR PRODUCTS PLE

ARCHANT COMMUNITY MEDIA LTD
ASHLEY HOUSE PRINTING €O (TD
ASSDCIATED CARRET GROUP
AVTYA HEALTH UK LIMITED
AXMINSTER PRINTING CO LTD
AXMINSTER EXCAVATOR
AKMINSTER COMMERZCLAL VEHICLES
BIG WHEELS SERVICES
BRIDGWATER PALLETS LTD

IOHN L BRIERLEY 1D

British Englnoering Sarvices
BROWN DOG CREATIVE LTD
EBRITISH GAS TRAGIRG LTD
CALDER TEXTILES UIMITED
CALTECH SERVICE COMPANY LTD
CARGOLING INTERNATIONAL LTD
CAVALER CARPETS.

C & DSOUTHWEST LTDH
CHEQUERS

CITY CREATTVE

CLARITY COPIERS LTD

CQULER WATER CD LFD

' COOMBER SECURITY

CPS WALES LTD .

CURRAN PACKAG NG COMPANY LTD
H DAWSONS SONS & CO {WOOL) LTD
DEVON CONTRACT WASTE +TD
DHL INTERNATIONAL

DON ANG LOW

DOTMAILERLTD

DR$ SERVICES

DYFED STEELS

EAST DEVON DISTRICT COUNCIL
Emery Park Carpet Co

EANST BECKER & SOHN

EXMOOR INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES LTD
EXPERIAN

FORMELL LTD

FORWARD WASTE

FRANCIS CLARK

FRED SINGLETON

FTT TRAINING

1860 GEL LYD

GRIFFITH TEXTILE pMACH LTD
GROZ-BECKERT

PJ HOMER

121LTD

INDIGEE PRESS LT

JACQUES PRODUCTS LTD
THE JELF GROUP
JENSON FLEET SOLUTIONS tTD
RAYMOND KELLY

A1

VANTAGE POINT

HERSHAM PLACE TECHNOL DGY PARY.
ARCHANT ACCOUNTING SERVICES
1-3 SWALLOW UNITS

4 BEECHAM COURT
CHILWORTH HQUSE

WEST STREET

FLRZELEIGH DDWN FARM
WOODMEAD ROAD

14, BUBLAKE ROAD

13 PARRETT WAY
TURNBRIOGE MILLS

5 New Yok Sireet

10 GEORGE STREET

PO BOX 254

ANCHOR HOUSE, DEWSBURY MILLS
LINIT S POPLAR DRivE

UNIT 30 ELMDON TRADING ESTATE
DIXON STREET

KINGFISHER WORKS

UNIT 28 FALLINGS BUS PK
UNIT8 FINWAY ROAD
DEMBURY ROAD

22 LIBERTY CLOSE

DEANE GATE LODGE

34 SiR ALFRED DWEN WaY
THAMES INDUSTRIAL PARK
MERCURY HOUSE

ENVIRD HUB

PO BOX 524

NEWFORDPARK MOUSE

ND 1 CROYOEN

72 BEER RDAD

15 WINCOMBE BUSINESS PARK
THE KNCWLE

105 W industriad Biva
BECKRERSTRASE 54

TVALLEY LIEW

PROSPECT HOWSE

UNIT B DEVONSHIRE MEADTWS
FGRWARD HOUSE

SGMa HOUSE

CLIFFEEND MNLLE

LEN FARK

UNIT 18

5 WALTON ROAD

POSTFACH 1002 43

123 HILLSIDE ROAD

THE DD BREWHOUSE
CAMBRIDGE ROAD

GREENSIDE WAY
FROMEFORDE HOLISE

UNIT &

23 OUNGANNON STREE™

A2 .-
" WOODWATER PARK
MOLESEY AQAD e
PROSPECTHOUSE |
ALPHINBROOK ROADH
SMAITHY 2ROOK ROAD
HAMPSHIRE CORPORATE PARK
AXMINSTER ’
- AXMINSTER
AKMINSTER
' MARSH BARTON
COLLEY LANE SNDUSTRAL ESTATE
QUAY STREET e .
| rdFloor - .
" NOTTINGHAM
CAMBERLEY
THORNHILL ROAD
POPLAR INCUSTRIAL ESTATE
BICKENHHLL LANE
THOMPSON STREET IND ESTATE
} MILLFIELC IND.ESTATE -
PARK LANE
HEMEL HEMPSTEAD IND EST
NEWTON ABROT
WOOLSERIDGE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
DEANE GATE AVENUE
PONTYGWINDY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
PRINCESS MARGARET ROAD
ESSEX STREET
MARSH BARTON ROAD
178-188 GREAT SOUTH WEST ROAL
GLAMLS ROAD'
12-16 ADDISCOMBE RDAD
SEATON
SHAFTESBURY
SIDMOUTH -
Calhoun’
POSTFACH 14
MOREBATH
SHERWO0O E VILLAGE
BROADLEY PARK ROAD
EAST MOCRS ROAD
- DAK VIEW CLOSE
7, DALE STREET LONGWOOD
MONMOUT!( WAY
MOSS MILLING EST
PATTINSON NORTH IND.EST
72423 ALESTADT
NOTTINGHAM |
LOWER CHARLTON TRADING ESTATE
SOUTHAMPTON -
'CHADDERTON IND ESTATE
. CHURCH ROAD .
HIBERNIAN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
. moY :

a3
PYMES HILL

WALTON ON THAMES

ROUEN ROAD

FAAREN BARTON TRADING £5TATE
PEMBERTON BUSINESS PARK
TEMPLARS WAY

DEVON

DEVON

DEYOh

EXETER

BRICGW ATER

HUDDERSFIELD

Manchester

SURREY

DEWSBURY

MOCR LANE
MARSTON GREEM
BLACKEJRN

(HARD
WOLVERHAMPTON
HEMEL HEMPSTEAD
DEVON

THREE LEGGED CROSS
TAUNTON
CRERPHILIY

EAST TILBURY, GRAYS
BRADFQRD

EXETER
HOUNSLOW
FOPFAR

AN CROYDEN
NEVON

DORSET

DEVON

A-d6 14 MARCHTRENE
TIVERTON

NEW GLLERTON
AGBORDUGH
CARDIFF
EDGINSWELL
HUDBERSFIELD
HONITON

WOODBINE STREET EAST
WASHINGTON
STUTTGART

SHEPTOM MALLET

GREENGATE

YATE

GREENHILL'S RQAD
COTYRONE

ad

DEVON
SURRE ¥
NORWITH
EXETER
WIGRN
EASTLEIGH

DEVON
SOMERSET

WEST YORKSHIRE
WITTON, BIRMINGHAM
SIRMINGHA%

LANCY

SOMERSET

HERTS,

WIMBIURNE
SOMERSET

(331144

DEVON
MIDDLESEN
ANGUS

AUSTRIA
DEVON
NOT1S
PLYRAUITH

TORZUAY

WEST YORKSH-RE
EX14 206Y .
QL1658
NESR 8CA

A4 ECE

. S04 ETB

M24 15W
BS3I7 558

BT 71 T8H

400517
18116
BO7 M0
TN
200 00
836 61
21600
568.80

15,439.22
136,88
450.00

5593
55836

15,168.85

435473

138,680.53
216.00

5,556.06

5,627.43

14,626.30

7,185.25

£,062.00
46881
12024
418.18

9,040.40

3,259.62

6,103,669.45

4,245.38

175,785,712
352.82
2,909.86

L202.45
7000
1,380.00
141600
1,500.00
3,824.64
4,140.00
1,696.32
648,57
1,088.74
315.00
£00.00
168.00
1.329.87
1,528.50
6443
504 00

Y



KENDON PACKAGING GROLID
CHARLES KENDALL

RICK START PUBLISHING LTC
LAWTCN YARNS LTD
LAWTON YARNS LTD

1MH FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOVE2SHFOP

LYRECO Uk LTD

MB0 SELF STORAGE LTD

MR BOB MASLAND
MERCADD

MODRA TECHNOLOGY FTY L TR
Morphsites Lid

MULTIFIBRES

MURF{TTS INDUSTRIES LTD
NEOPOST

NEXUS OPEN SYSTEMS

NO ASSUMPTIONS
CPEM-LINK TECHNOLOGY LTD
PESTOKIL

PHE GROUP PLC

PLUM IDEAS

POVOAS PACKAGING LTD
PRG VALET

RED TRANSPORT

REGENT GAS

RHYS DAVIES & SONS LIMITED
RIVERSIDE WASTE MACHINERY LTD
JAMES ROBINSON FIBRES LTD
RS COMFONENTS LTD
SAFESMART

SHAMS UK LTD

SMART fINISH

SOLUTION P

SOMAL THREADS

SOUTH WEST wATER

EPILOR

STARLEY SECURITY SOLLTIONS
CLARANET

STQCKSHOR

SUNDAY SUPPLEER

TEXICHEM LTD

TERSERVE

JTHWRITES [MITED
TUFFNELLS PARCEL EXPRESS
UKAS

NV MICHE VAN DE WHELE
VAS ENGNEERING

VEDLIA WATER SOLUTIONS & TECH
VITA LIQUID POLYMERS ETD
WALE COLMOMNCY LTD
WFRCLTD

WE SERVICES

WESSEX PACKAGING

THE VEMDING PEQPLE

BC W PAPE® WORES
ALCOUNTS DEPT

THEOAST

RAVENS ING MiLLS

RAVENS ING MILLS

PO BOX 430

VALLEY ROAD

DEER PARK COURT

N1 GREENACRE PARK

146 DOWNER AVEKNUE
THORNES FARM Wit

/0 ROBERT 5§ MATNARD LTD
HMonmouh House

UNIT B CLYFFE END BUSINESS PX
STATION ROAD

NEQPOST HOUSE

VALE HOUSE

18 HIGH WOOD

UNIT 3 HOME FARM
GRAVEQAK

WESTERK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
LHEATIVE INDUSTRIES CERTRE
STOKE ALBANY RQAD
C/GAXMINSTER CARPETS

MR R DUNSBURY

UNIT 17 METRQ CENTRE

MOY ROAD INDUSTRIBL ESTATE
EXCEL HOUSE

MILLERSIDE {LOSE

P.O. BOX 838

1 WARREN YARD

UNIT 3

107 DORCKHESTER ROAD
CAMBRIDGE HOUSE
BRYMAU 4

PO BOX 4762
CHELFORDHOUSE

STANLEY HOUSE

11 SOUTHAMPTON ROW
LODGE TRADIMG ESTATE
AXMINSTER (ARPETS

HWOLLY TREE HOUSE WREXHAM RCAD
PRESTOMN ROAD

31 BRETIOM STREET
SHEPCOTE HQUSE

21-47 HIGH STREET

AHCHEL VANDEWIELESTRAAT 7-17
1A PURLCELL ROAD

VIA PRA'DI RIS 3

HARLING ROAD

ALLOY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
RESEARCH CENTRELTD

UNIT 3, PNE COURT
WATERCOMBE PARK

LI%*T 3-5 UPLYMF RDND E5T

SRIDGEWATER ROAD
SPUR ROAD

GREAT DANEGATE
RAVENSTHORPE
RAVENSTHORPE
WATFORD

BINKENHEAD
DONNINGTON WOOD
HOWARD STREET
HINGHAR

THORNES FARM BUSINESS PARK
PDA0X 8, BEECH LANE
Ashwell Business Park
DALE STREET
LAKENHEATH - -
SOUTH STREET

PYNES HILL

WELFORD

FAST LARCASHIAE ROAD
CAERPHILLY

WOLVERHAMPTON SCIENCE PARK
CESBORGUGH

GAMBERLAKE

LF0 AXMINSTER CARPETS
BRITANNIA WAY

TAFFS WELL

*BECKLANDS CLOSE

EURDWAY INOUSTRIAL ESTATE
coRsY

WARREN PARK
REDSANDS ROAD
WEYMOUTH |
CAMBRIDGE CRESCENT
RIVER LANE, SALTNEY
WORTHING
HAMPSHIRE INT,BUS PARK
SRAMBLE RUAD
LONDON

BROADCLYST
WOODMEAD ROAD
BURLAND

CHARNOCK RICHARD
SAVILLETQWN
SHEPCOTE LANE
SELTHAM :
8-B510 MARKE
CROWTHORNE

33080

WYTHENSHAWE

- PONTARDAWE

HOLMESFIELD ROAD
WALKER ADAD, BARDON Hill
YEQVIL

LYME REGIS

LOKDON
FELTHAM
EAIDGE
DEWSRURY
DEWSEURY
HERTS
MERSEYSIGE
TELFORD
BOLTON

ROMFORD
RYDONS LANE -
ILKLEY

BERKSHIRE

LEIGH

WALES
WOLYERHAMPTON

) NORTHANTS
" AAMINSTER

WOODMEAD RGAD
PARK ROYAL
CARDIFF
BOROUGHERIDGE

_ BRADFORD

NORTHANTS ~
MILTDN KEYNES

- KIDOERMINSTER

DORSET
BRISTOL
CHESTER

CADCKFORD LANE
SWINDON
CIRENCESTER
EXETER
AXMINSTER
NANTWICH
LANCS  °
DEWSBLIRY
SHEFFIELD
MIDDLESEX
BELGIUM
BERKSHIRE
ZOPPOLA (PN}
MANCHESTER
SWANSEA
WARRINGTON
COALVILLE
SOMERSET
DORSET

v

MIDCLESEX
EAST SUSSEX

SHROBSHIRE
usa

CHESHIAE
HUDDERSFIELD
ESSEX

EXETER

WEST YORKSHIRE

LANCS

AXMINSTER
LONDON

NORTH YORKSHIHE
W YORKSHIRE

aucws
WIIRCESTERSHIRE

CHESHIRE

BASINGSTOKE HAMESHIRE
WILTSHIRE
GLOUCESTERSHIRE

DEVON

DfVON

CHESHIRE

WEST YORKSHIRE

WOLAN, ITALY

WESTERN ELECTRICALLTD
WESTEXE FORKLIFTS L7D
WHIPROUND
R& M WHOLESALE

"WILLIAM B SWIFT
DAVE WiLLLAMS
WOLFGANG KLUVER
GEOFF YOUNG PHOTOGRAPHY
WILLYOUNG

MACADAM RGAD

POLTIMGARE BARTON

707 DORCHESTER ROAD

UNITS 1-2 5 & B. LOMAN UNITS
LEAFLAND STREET WORKS

DOBEWAND 32
55 CEDAR CLOSE
AGENTS COMMISSION

CATTELOWN

POLTIMORE

WEYMOUTH

TIVERTON BUSINESS PARK
HALIFAX

DIEPHOLY
BAGIHOT

PLYMOUTH
EXETER

CORSET
TIVERTOMN

wEST YOAKSHIRE

SURREY

by

DEVON

DEVON
ENGLAND

Pt
Kol A, z010

14 DRy
Exa 0BQ
DT3 SLW
EXif B5R
HX1 8L

049356
GUS SAB

2,168 BE
1552C
1,157 85
61T
463200
345508
3438

500 00

349 95
664167112



3\ P\ h aleqQ /\%J aineubig
SIVICL J

S . - ]
W
— = TN e

e — €27 “h vngZ 73\:%

: = ey Mo FraxT NP g GV
- + NAYIS ROVWXY Wy WP | @. Ea .\n;

1 ty 31 9
. e — ) X3P o XD YT X
,il B ] vawu.*.! ‘_ ZQQ.JN g §Z_ZM\“_ g_ HAYNTIONTD B a g
] _ ‘ T usn Tgesy suxgL |

—_- | a=O' 0] , - ZATIO I BT

_ SUTW ‘W9 Tg MOA S 120 Eand J

A . : — i T 0

— e ‘o *zm %O ?OXO TNOQENINUZT S 5

o LIMI . i ‘ QEN MLSTIM  2RY MO EL usni TIPSR TN
TS TIRS rdﬁz_a.wo woma Joy) bbt'tq “y7e I Mwémuacr ASTM WP A.Bu.sv WNGIWD) |
, TS QuTy yrioiiA TIW SIS A0 o) nfew?ﬁgﬁﬂéaxL
SIS PRAY w
ST TR NI EISTSIN TP {EUILION SRS JO 0N (opOsOd g SE0UDpY GRILGIIULS O e '

SHFTIOHIEVYHS ANVANOOD



Rule 3.31
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Concurrence

(A} Insert fult name and
address of regrstered
office of company to
wh:ch slalement of
affairs relates

) Inser date
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs was

made

¢) Insert full name of
person who made the
statement of iruth on the
statement of affairs
being concurred with

(&) insert fuli name and
address of person
making statement

“delete as applicable

e) Please sl matters in
the statement of affairs
which you are nolin
agreement with, or
which you consider ta
be erroneous ar
misleading, or matters
to which yau have no

direct knowiedge and . .
ndicate reason for  affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the
hstng them  gate that it entered administration
~
Full name . UG e | )
Signed 2; .. .
ST
Dated / A4 Ze2 0
References in frus Nolwe o rules and sectuns are unless expressly provged otherwise fespectiyely refetesces toru'es of i Pisueen 7

; High Court of Justice, Business and Property

'
b
I
i
|
|
|

!'ﬂérﬁé_ol Company |, Company Number

| ACL 2020 Lirmted (Formerly Axminster
! Carpets Limited) {In Administralion)

! |

TInthe

- 08463187

[ Court case nurber

001244 of 2020
Courts of England and Wales, Conipany and
Insolvency List (ChD)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)

ACL 2020 Limited (Formerly Axminster Carpets Limited) ("the Company”)
c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd.

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street

London SE1 9SG

made on (b) 23 Aprnil 2020.

By (c) Jonathan Young

Statement of Truth

I {(d) Gary Bridge

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the
facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the Company on the date that it entered administration.

OR

.CW
gualflcations

iect o the following

and beleve that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of

(England and Wales) 2016 and 1o sechions of the Insoivency Act 1986



CRE NSOVENCy ACT 1Y

Statement of Concurrence

et
A40ress o recisierad

AT AL

B

Giep. e
alfgrn fodas
L R

satement of 5Fams was

eass

. .

S P
BRI U IR T

[ . Tar

«JOress O erson

Poodtolig Wt

S Ean

tapatan o

R L e o e

[PIFTERNTC IPAR PR

Foong o et W loe, 00t

SaE Ot IDLTIL dry, Corpany Moo

V0t (F crmnpry D nster

AN RN

Adoar w0

Trogs

TOUIT Laane Bt

Hox Court of Justice, Busoess: aau Mricoerty
Leems ot England and Y es Caripany, ard
In=sivene,g sl iChi

Gtz ds o

S b e Foimey

s rnedre g
ne Bhard

L e

LI

Staternent of Truth

t iy Jo Harry Dawson

R TR AT AN

;

R B L L L T | PR IL AT [N ISR B ST TRSTR N L ol I A

fottn stated i the Blatetnen? of Aflans are o ol boe ond compiele staement of the
aftairs of tne Lompany on tne aale that i enterea agminisirabon

\A=mmeiay) wiil AW DUD;EELI T o Tt 19}

Sl LD R b —
g e P LI ATl B L e I P P T IR TACTE G0 1A Tl L ey o

SO s e, AU ae ang compbiete statemeet of the affars of the Comuany on the
doste that o entlered adourstral -

o fiteny Yhatnd

L name

SErnes

it

AR G b, W T ] iy A Tk




